

## **DARWIN FESTIVAL** WINNING MOMENTS MEGADRAW

## **Promotion**

## **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. The Darwin Festival WINNING MOMENTS MEGADRAW promotion (hereby known as the 'Promotion') will run from 10am 15 July 2024 until 11.59pm 4 October 2024.
- 2. The promotion is open to individuals who are aged 18 years or older.
- 3. The following persons are ineligible to enter this promotion:
  - Darwin Festival staff, of any capacity
  - Spouses and/or de-facto spouses of Darwin Festival staff
  - iii. Darwin Festival Board of Directors
  - iv. Persons under the age of 18 years
- 4. To enter the promotion, individuals must purchase a \$25 entry ticket (or multiples of) online at darwinfestival.org.au between 10am on 15 July 2024 and 11.59pm on 4 October 2024.
- 5. Entry tickets purchased for this promotion are not classed as a donation and hence are not eligible for Australian tax deduction in accordance with Australian Tax Office regulations.
- 6. Each entry ticket purchased by a person who is a bona fide member of Friends of the Festival in 2024 will be doubled to two, i.e. two entry tickets for every entry ticket purchased.
- 7. A maximum of 600 entry tickets are available for online purchase for this promotion.
- 8. A prize draw will occur at midday 12pm on 7 October 2024 at the Darwin Festival office, Level 2 Harbour View Plaza 8 McMinn Street, Darwin 0800, by Darwin Festival management. Two approved office bearers of The Darwin Festival Limited will be present at the draw.
- 9. Ticket holders are not required to be present.
- 10. One name will be randomly selected from the database containing the names of all eligible entries downloaded from the DF - Red61 Ticketing System 7.13.0-1 in Excel format. The winner will be selected using the Excel RandBetween formula applied to the database.
- 11. The winner will be contacted by phone within 48 hours of the draw and advised that they have won the prize package, followed up by an email with full details of how to redeem all prize elements. The winner may be required to provide Government issued photographic identification to confirm their full name and date of birth.
- 12. In the event that the winner is unable to be contacted within 30 days or advises Darwin Festival in writing that they are unable to accept the prize, another prize draw will be conducted as per items 9-10.
- 13. The Winning Moments Megadraw Prize Package includes the following:
  - A double pass i.e. 2 tickets, for every INPEX Sunset Stage show during Darwin Festival 2025 (approximately 20-28 shows). Applicable to one show only where an event is scheduled for a series/multiple dates
  - Two Best Friends of the Festival Memberships for Darwin Festival 2025 ii.









- iii. 2x \$100 Beverage vouchers for use at Darwin Festival Bars in August 2025
- iv. Darwin Festival merchandise pack, up to the value of \$250
- v. A Darwin Festival 2025 Festival Hospitality Experience, which includes a Festival Feast gourmet food and beverage package and INPEX Sunset Stage show tickets for 10 people
- vi. An exclusive invitation for winner and a guest to attend the Darwin Festival Program Launch in May 2025
- vii. An exclusive invitation for winner and a guest to attend the VIP Opening Night event in August 2025
- viii. An exclusive invitation for winner and a guest to attend the Darwin Festival End-of-year event in 2024 and 2025
- 14. The total value of the prize package is approximately \$5,356 (dependent upon the INPEX Sunset Stage shows in the 2025 program).
- 15. The winner must book their shows directly with Darwin Festival as soon as possible following Program Launch, and at the latest by 30 June 2025 to ensure tickets for the shows are available. Tickets are subject to availability. Once issued, tickets are non-transferable.
- 16. By redeeming any prize, participants agree to abide by the Darwin Festival terms and conditions, privacy policy, and conditions of entry.
- 17. Participant information collected during this promotion will be subject to our privacy policy. Please refer to Darwin Festival Privacy Policy for details.
- 18. No alternative prizes are offered, and no components of the prize can be exchanged for cash.
- 19. Announcement that a winner has been drawn will be made in a Darwin Festival eDM (electronic direct mail) on Thursday 10 October 2024. The winners name shall be published as required pursuant to NT Gambling codes of practice.
- 20. Darwin Festival takes no responsibility if the winner is unable to claim all components of the prize.
- 21. Darwin Festival reserves the right to alter or cancel any aspect of this promotion at any time.
- 22. Darwin Festival shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for personal injury, which is suffered or sustained, as a result of taking any of the prizes, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 23. Darwin Festival reserves the right to modify, suspend, or terminate the promotion at any time without notice.
- 24. Darwin Festival is not responsible for any technical issues or errors that may affect the Promotion.
- 25. All decisions related to the promotion, including prize eligibility and winner selection, are final and binding.
- 26. In the event of any dispute, the decision of Darwin Festival is final, subject to (upon request) a review by the Director appointed pursuant to the *Gaming Control* Act 1993.
- 27. By participating in the promotion, participants agree to comply with these terms and conditions.
- 28. The participant agrees to being photographed and filmed for Darwin Festival marketing and promotion purposes.
- 29. Permit number MML1185.



